
Last Name First Name Middle Initial CAPSN Grade Charter Number

Duty Assignment Wing Unit Name

FROM: TO

(Duty Title/Status) (Duty Title/Status)

Officers changing duty assignments must complete information on reverse.

X AWARD ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIBBON CHECKED BELOW: X AWARD OF CLASP (For additional award)

Command Service Ribbon National Cadet Competition Ribbon Cadet Orientation Pilot Ribbon

X Red Service Ribbon National Color Guard Ribbon Counter drug Ribbon

Find Ribbon Cadet Advisory Council Ribbon Encampment Ribbon

Air Search and Rescue Ribbon Cadet Community Service Ribbon Recruiter Ribbon

Disaster Relief Ribbon Cadet Special Activities Ribbon A. Scott Crossfield Award

IACE Ribbon Other (Specify)

FROM: TO

Active Patron

III. AWARD OF ACTIVITY AND SERVICE RIBBONS (CAPR 39-3)

IV. TRANSFER (CAPM 39-2)

#N/A ILLINOIS       See Attached
II. DUTY ASSIGNMENT/STATUS CHANGE (CAPR 35-1)

REQUEST FOR AND APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ACTIONS

I. PERSONAL DATA

         See Attached See Attached #N/A #N/A

FROM: TO

(Charter Number) (Charter Number)

FROM: TO

(Date) (Date)

Unit Charter No. Signature of Requester Typed Name and Grade of Requester

APPROVED Signature of Flight/Squadron Commander Flight/Squadron Date

APPROVED Signature of Group Commander Group Date

APPROVED Signature of Wing Commander Wing Date

APPROVED Signature of Region Commander Region Date

CAP FORM 2A, OCT 08 PREVIOUS EDITION WILL NOT BE USED OPR/ROUTING: DP

I certify that all pertinent directives have been complied with and that this action is in the best interest of Civil Air Patrol.

GLR-IL-001 ILLINOIS

VI. REMARKS (use reverse side of form if additional space is required)

Red Service Ribbon. Awarded at the end of 2 years (as a cadet or senior member in good standing).(1) 

First Bronze Clasp. Awarded at the end of 3 additional years (total of 5 years).(2) Additional Bronze 

Clasps. One additional bronze clasp will be awarded for each additional 5 years of service. A maximum of 

three bronze clasps (denoting 15 years of service) will be worn.(3) Longevity Device. A metal number, 

denoting years of service, awarded at the end of 20 years and in increments of 5 years thereafter. The 

longevity device is worn centered on the red service ribbon and the bronze clasps are no longer worn. 

Members achieving 20, 30 and 40 years of service may also receive an appropriate certificate from their 

unit to commemorate this accomplishment. Awards listed below are for contunous membership from last 

join date and current date. An * to the right of service date denotes a break in service. 

GLR-IL-001 Richard G Miller, Lt Col

NOTE: The gaining unit commander should initiate the transfer form. The losing unit commander has 60 days after the transfer action 

V. RETIREMENT (CAPR 39-1)

The above named individual is eligible for retirement from Civil Air Patrol in accordance with CAPR 35-1. His/her period of CAP service is 

15 October 2021



Name

2d Lt Scott J Costa 

2d Lt Jeremy J Montgomery 

C/A1C Elijah Horek Gualtier 

C/SSgt Hunter Grant Seymour 

C/Amn Sho Danhale Minoru Fred 

CADET Arjun  Khanna 

C/SrA Alexandra  Triantafillos 

C/Amn Robert J Randall 

C/A1C Patrick Matthew McDermott 

2d Lt Eric J Wentz 

Capt Jamie L Hiles 

C/TSgt Summer Elise Oakes 

C/SrA Jacob A Russell 

C/A1C Dylan  Dibley 

C/A1C Colin  Dibley 

C/Amn Cassandra Mhay Mendoza Osanai 

C/TSgt Olivia Grace Hemmerle 

C/SrA Jack Patrick Bjorklund 

Lt Col Gerhard  Gross Jr

Col Fred R Rosenberg 

Lt Col Gerold A Baumgartner 

1st Lt Robert C Taets 

Maj Charles W Hoepe 

Lt Col Gerald P Lowry 

Lt Col Robert B Becker 

Capt Christopher P Gillman 

1st Lt Timothy D Denner 

2644459 GLR-IL-286

Lt Col Thomas J O'Shea 

GLR-IL-049 2

GLR-IL-075 2

GLR-IL-205 2

GLR-IL-090 2

GLR-IL-263 2

GLR-IL-075 2

GLR-IL-042 2

GLR-IL-282 2

GLR-IL-274 2

GLR-IL-205 2

GLR-IL-205 2

GLR-IL-205 2

5

GLR-IL-061 5

GLR-IL-205 2

GLR-IL-284 10

GLR-IL-274 10

GLR-IL-205 5

25

GLR-IL-001 20

GLR-IL-274 15

CAPID Unit Length

GLR-IL-008 65

GLR-IL-189 40

GLR-IL-001 35

GLR-IL-189 35

GLR-IL-189 30

GLR-IL-284 30

643840

644009

GLR-IL-004

643491

643635

643685

586319

586624

642545

642547

643083

GLR-IL-008

121437

136872

120939

121669

121717

122437

215238

321880

VI. REMARKS (Continued)

415945

502247

503620

585813

644092

644229

644260

643086

643221

CADET Iliya  Tolstoy 

C/SrA Zachary Stephen Wright 

C/A1C Adam Michael Horn 

C/SSgt Carl  Hoefer 

C/SrA Kamden Parker Schuster 

C/Amn Donald Anthony Howard  III

C/SSgt Nicole N Artemyeva 

2d Lt Andrew J Smolenski 

C/SrA Dylan  House 

645674 GLR-IL-286 2

645752 GLR-IL-205 2

645753 GLR-IL-205 2

2d Lt Wade A Thweatt 

C/SSgt Caroline Alexa Winstead 

C/CMSgt Anna Grace Winstead 

645318 GLR-IL-286 2

645367 GLR-IL-090 2

645608 GLR-IL-284 2

C/SrA Jayden Brian Roberts 

SM James A Hunter 

C/TSgt Corbin John Coons 

644965 GLR-IL-286 2

645021 GLR-IL-008 2

645265 GLR-IL-274 2

645298 GLR-IL-286 2

644825 GLR-IL-240 2

644826 GLR-IL-240 2

644816 GLR-IL-240 2

644818 GLR-IL-240 2

644799 GLR-IL-049 2


